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' an Di~o GoUDty Water Gomp&ny (/ 

724 South Spring Street 
Los Angeles, California 

Co1onel Ed F1ctcher, 
920 Eighth Street, 
San DiCBO, Ca.lifomin.. 

Dear Colonel: 

July 25, 1924. 

• 

• 

Enclosed find cop,y of my letter to 
~he Southern Titl~ Guaranty Coopany rcgard-
:lne the Euca.lY!ltus Culture Co • lands, 'mich 
you ~re oellinb to Ur. Henshaw, together 
":71th the Cha:oman land a • .. 

If you have not deposited the deed 
in Escro't't with the Southern Title Guaranty 
Co~pany, TI!ll you _please do so. 

GA:B/P. 
:Sncl. 

Very uly yours, 

.... a 
• 

• 

• 

aou them !!!l t.lo GUtl.1"0.llty ComvnnY, 
San Dlcao. Co.11tomia • 

Gontl~:cnz 
• 

.ru1y nu, · lon4. 

•O cnclooc har~th. noto nnd :corfiG::.BQ oi~od 
by llr. ·Griffith llcnaha.w nnd Ircno R, Ucnoll0.\7• llio 
vif'o., 'to m l?lotchor. aovcri..~ lando o.djo.ccnt to 
Wto Hodsoo .. lalmm o.o tho E\lcal.;9Dtuo Cultu.~ (',o, 
.. ll4ts • tmcl tb.,rt.t po~ion of the ChALQ1.tl lnnd l:fina 
botltoon tho 330-foot nnd 395-f'oot contouro. You 
t1ill clclivor tllo D:ltC and tJOrtc;o.so tc »l FJ.otchor 
tthan you ann :rurnioh nr. Ilonolnw o. rc03rdcd doc:xl to . 
tho prol)Orfiy dcoar!bcd therein. ai(}tlcd trJ m Fl.ctcllol.~ 
em trifc• nnd cort1f1ca.to of title n110utue tho nron• 
crtioc in t..'lo n:1.":\0 of Griff1 t11 Ilono~u~u ourJ oct to -
ato..to ond county ta..~o. IJ:!Ya.blo tW.a Fo.ll ; nubjcc to 
ri~tn or uey horctororc o::mtcd: m'l{'t cul,J cot to tho 
onoloocd mortaccc . 

Ur. IIcnabnv till pc:y tl1o coot or oont!nuina 
tho oortif'i~to or title to oll0\7 tho nro 1crtioa in - -hie nv.oo, and trill po:y ono lrol£ oi' the coorcn1 olm~"'o • 

Kfntl]3 mtl tho rooordcd deed, o.nd oorti£1-
catoo o£ title t o 110 writo1• ~or tronoo!ttnl to l!r. 
I!onnltntr.. . . 

QJ\D~ . 
~to Co1. Fletcher. 

• 



• 

• 

• 

an Diego Conn'¥ ater Company 
724 South Spring Street 

los Angeles, California 

• 

Oct. 9, 1924. 

Co1. Ed ~letCher. 
920 Eighth Street, 
S~~ Diego, Calif. 

Dear Colonel: 

I have a letter from the·SouthernTitle 
Guaranty Company regarding the Chap~an and Eucall~tus 
Culture lands, and fro~ whiCh I quote as ~ollows: 

•ve find fro~ the recorda that Ed Fletcher is 
the O"Wler o£ an undivided one-:fourth interest,. and 
John Treanor is the O\T.ner of an undivided three-
fourths interest in that portion of the Rancho San 
Bernardo, in the County of an Diego, deaisaated 
as Parcel 19 (and known as the Chapman la.nd) in that 
certain deed from William G. Henshaw and Hett-ie T. 
l!ensbaw to John Treanor and Ed Fletcher, dated 
Deceober 30. 1921, and recorded in Book 875 page 404 
of Deeds. records ~f San Diego County, lying and 
being above the 330 foot contour line above sea level 
United States Geological Survey datum, contiguous ' 
to the La~e Hodges Reservoir site. · 

• 
We also find, that Ed Fletcher ia the owner of 

an undiv.ided one-half interest, and John Treanor ia 
the owner o~ an undivided one-half interest in Parcel 
~~ of' said Rancho (known a.s the Eucalyptus Cul.ture 
~o~pany lands) in that certain deed from William G. 
Henshaw and Rettie T. Henshaw to John Treanor and 
Ed 3let~~er, dated Dec~ber 30, 1921, and recorded 
in Book 875 page 404 of Deeds, records of San Diego 
County, lying and being above the 330 !oot contour 
line above sea level, United States Geological Survey 
datuc, contiguous to the Lake Hodges reee+Voir site. 

. 
• 

If it is your understanding that you are to get 
only an undivided one-fourth interest in Parcel 19 of the 
Chapman land and an undivided one-hal.f interest in Parcel 
21, ~o1m as the Eucalyptus Culture Co~ lands, please 
ad7ise us. l3efore we can proceed further we must have 
this definite understanding." 

• 
• 

• 

Col. Fletcher - 2 - 10/9/24 

The wri tcr underotood that you otrncd a one-half 
interest in the Chapman lands and in ~act it is his recollection 
thnt your escrow instructions stated that you ~ere deeding a 
one-l1alf interest in the portion of this land lyinc between 
the 330 and the 395 foot contours. The WTiter aleo understood 
that the total amount of the mortg~ge, i.e., ~ll,990.00,was 
figured on the basis of the acreage ae computed by ~r.Shropshire 
and on the basis of $100.00 per ecre, or $50.00 per ~ere for 
your half interest, as folloue: 

.. 

• 

Eucalyptus Culture, 59.2 adree at 
$100.00 per acre 

Chapman, 180.6 acres at $100.00 
per acre 

Total 

One-halfintereat 

$5 ,920.00 

18,060.00 

C23 ,9eo.oo 
I .......,. 

$11,990.00 

Tlle writer assumes that the title company is 
correct in its statement as to your one-fourth onnership in 
treChapman. If so, we have both been in error, not only in 
computing the sale price and· amount of the mortgage, but 
your deed conveying a one-half interest in the Chapman should 
be corrected to a one-fourth interest. I ha7c not a copy of 
the deed, but a copy of the escrow instructions -.hich you 
sent makes reference to this. 

In vi~t or the above, I assume that the sale price 
and the amount of the mortgage should be corrected (as well 
as your deed) to conform to conditions as they nm1 a~pear, 
and presumably upon the following basis: 

EucalYlltus Culture, 59.2 acres at 
~oo.oo per acre $5,920.00 

One-ha.lt interest $2,960.00 
Chapman lands, 180.6 acres at 

$loo.oo per acre 18,060.00 
One-fourth interest 4,515.00 

Total $7,475.00 
I I 

Will you please advise me reg~rdine this, !irst, 
aa to the correctness of the Title Company's statecent as to 
your interest in the ChaP.J!la.n land, and second, as to the 

• • re-figuring of the amount or the note to be given. which _ _._ ... .__. 



I 

I 

• 

Col. Fletcher - 3 - 10/9/24 

latter ttould seen to be onlY ~ ~tter of arithmetic 
if you find that the Title Company is correct. 

Will you aloo please cover ~e uith n co~y of 
any ar1ended escro\'T instructions you cay send to the 
Title co:n:!_)o.ny? 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

San Diego County Water Company 
724 South Spring Street 

Col. Bd Yletoher, 
920 Eightn Street, 
San Diego, Calif. 
Dear Sir: 

Los Angeles, California 

December 8, 1924. 

You told me .last week that you were tall'S ljar 
with the construction of the telephone line which rune 
to Henahaw Dam and to Warner' a Hot Spring a. 

. . 
Will you not be good enough to give me 

biatory ot tbla telephone line, ita construction and all 
detail which you ~eel would be ot interest to ua? 

thanking you for your courtesy in this matter, 
I am, • 

Very 
• 

GAB:HP 



• 
December 9, 1924. 

Yr. Garner A. Beokett, 
San Diego County \'lo.ter co., 
72~ so . Spring street, 
Loa Angeles, COlifornio. 

Dear Sir: 
.Al1B\1&r1ng yonrn of Deoembor 8th, 

wil.~ say in l905 or 1906, if I remember rlghtl)T. rep-
resenting the ownero . of tho Warner Ro.noh, I mda or• 
rcnce::nents with the 1'elephone compo.n1 \1hareby the 
oonero or the \'Inrner Rcnoh nt their o\'11 expanse bull"' 
n telephone line from Snnta Ysabel to Warner Hot Sp::-lnes. 
The owners af the ;1crner Hnnch at thnt time were J. 
Dcr.1ne:r Harvey, own1q; n.n nndlvid~d thl'ea-fourths interest 
and Vai~e nnd uatea, one-fourth. 

Later on the rnaJ i'l:: Light nnd Power 
COCIPlD3' purohWJOd QJl nrwllvidod three-:fourthe intereSt 
in tile :-anch from J. Downey Jinrv~, and I wo.n in the 
ooplo;r of the Pncif!o Light c.lXl Powor conanny for two 
or three :,reo.re a.oquiring nater r1ght3 on the san Luis 
Bey River. 

A ~~t 1910 I ~ms instrumental ln 
selling the Paclflc Light nnd P«tor compnn1'a interoet . 
to 71l.l1n.m (). Henohaw, oDl ltr. Ranflha\1 also purabased 
the one-fonr121 Jntereot of Vaile ana Gates. I no.o ur. 
Hensbllvr•s ogent at that t1mo, nnd haVe B d!stinot . 
rocollectton thn t in tho transfer went the telophona 
Uno os 118l~, o.nd tho Telophoae com~DY reoo~9e4 our 
ownerohlp af the telephono Una and .mde us mGlnta1n 
it for years. 

/J.t ttr. Hensbdft'o expense I bnllt the 
telephone line down to warnar c.m:· Glong in lDll or 1912 
am H my reoollaotlon serveo ae r!{;ht, I have 1n rrr§ flles 
agreemento batweea the Telephone company aJld Jlr. Heaabaw 
1n relation thereto wh1oh I will try to find., wherob7 the 
Telephone comtan~ recognised our owneroh1p, nn4 gave us 
parmlaaloD tD without obnrge telephoDD between the dnm on4 
tho spr lng a. • 
• • 

:All 

I 

l 

• 

Deoombor 10, 1924 • 

Hr. G. A. Beokott ~ 
;:Jan Diego County Watol" Co., 
Loo Angeles • Oalif. 

Dea.r Sir: 

• 

: Oonfirmina our vorbal conversation whon yon 
made tho trip last week ov~r the San Luis Ro~ lands, OiJned 
by t{l·. Tronnor o.nd ~eynolf • I oubmit the following exohnn ,.e 
for Ur. Tro3ftor'a aonnidoration; 
That Ur. Tronnor ooquiro tho following proportios: 

Anderson-- • .•--- nppr0%1~Atel1 495.31 noroa 
LUOJ Stevena • • • ~ · - " 249.3 n 
George D. stoTena- - - . n oo.o " 
Utt, - • • . - • • • - • " ·· 9'12.25 " 
Wakeham - - · - - - - - ·· 1r..o .,. .. ' . . ~ . 
··roolae7 - . , · • • ~ -..- 160. " 
Potera .. - ~ ~- -- • ~ 40. n 
Calao ·• • • • • - ·- " 161.66 " 

• 
~t I ooqniro hll <mnership 

.. 
, 

1n tho following proportlee: 
120. aoros 
220. " 

• 2'10. " 
• 69.61· n · 

s. ~ 

" . 

ou.b~eo\ to the t3500 mortgago hioh ox1ets on the craig and : 
Hooper proportiee ancl wh1oh· I will uooumo. JJi understanding 
is tharo ·are no other obllgatlono or mortSDSGB on on1 ot the 
proport!ea exoeptifts. tho $3600 reforred to. ~. 

~ . .... . .. 
~· llr. !reanor · oares to moko · th1o oxohnnse nnd will. 

aignitJ 1th1D tho next fewdaJB that lt 1o eatiofactor,y, it 
will bo aatinfnotory to mo. 

• 

-. 



• 

• 

• 

• 

•• • 

I • 

• 

• 

• 
• 

I 

J 

.. _ ,. 
• 

• 

• 
• 

• -· . .. . ' 
J I • • 

· ~e .san Diogo Oountl' ater CompsDJ should aoquire 
tho \Vakobam property adjoining your Pioo proporty, as thoro 
are won4ertul . poasib1~1tieo of water dovolopmont there by 
pumping. !ho San Diogo Oount1 l'lnter Company should nleo 
.own all thoae Donaall lands, au thoro 1o ·a J.arge ". u""orgronnd 
·aupp1J of water·dn tho Anderson aud Stevena ~looeo . Whioh will 
bo V0%'3 valuable and oome day could fortify tho 5:ln !liogo 
Oo~~ _\'/ater-Oomp£Ul1'·s gravity suppl~. as it io very olooe 
to tho .. V1sta-41otriot and tho wntor oan ·be pnmpod, in 1:1y 
op~nion, ohoapor-from tho Sun Luis Roy than it ~~11 coat to 
develop it ~om varnor dnm. · .. 

• . ___ .... _ .. 
Thio ·oft or of ~obnnge to hold so od !or tllirt:v 

4oJB ~om dato• If not satiotaotoey I \TOuld be glad to 
hove a oountor propooition • 

,. • - - - - . -
· - · .. I bav.o heard nothintJ f.Dm you rolntiv.e to my 
previouo. lott.er. on ands around Lo.ko Hodges, Henshaw dam and 
Baglea lleat. - ~ore is no pnrtionlar _hurry • but if tho prop-

~o.it1on -1c ..not -satiofaotory ~d llr. Treanor has no counter 
proposition to mako., .. I \'Jill oubmit ~ orlc innl offor 
re thooe landll r.onnd Lnko Hodges, 41 vidinl:; thom up into 
two pa.rta, l.ett.tnu Ur .• Troonor tal:o hio ·oho!oo. 

Youro vory truly, 
• 

, 
I 

• • • 

• 

• 

• 
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AORREJJBH?\ 
• 

• • • 

. 
TP.Is /,arum JIT ontol'Od 1nto b~ ond bot on tho son 

D1ogu1to .ntol' Company, " OOl'porot1CX'l, Md Ed FlotohorJ 
• 

"!IT!IF.SSP.rl!: It 1e egreod by tho PA»t1o hol'Oto that 
thnt co~tntn to~ or agroomont doted soptembor 18• 1024• 
r!lod 1n tho o.rnoo or tho count,- Jteoordoz- or son Dtoco 

county, c 11rorn1n. on Soptombor 301 1024, and • ool'ded 1n 

!look 1021 o1' Doodo ot pogo 252, ns nevor coneUWIJ~utod bo-

~~oon tho pel't1oa theroto, tor tho l'eoson th · t the~o unl" 

no dol1vo~ or auch Pgl'Ooment, ond' that tho roool'd1ng or 

scnuo \-:cls n c1sta!ro ond 1nodvol"tenoo; 

IT 13 1-"tmTllf.R AGru·~:n thot an1d ngreeoont rcoon1ed aa 

nrorezsn1d, shall bo Dnd 1s hereby- ccncellod mld nnulle4, . . . 
nnd hold tor n~t, nnd thet tho rights or eooh ond oll ot 

· :tho portieo thereto uhnll be nnd rama1n tho ~me os thoueh 
. ~a 1d og:roemont bed not beon :~1snod, c:nd rocol'dod. 

Dntod, comb or /J 1924. 
• • • 

. . . _ .. 

Sl.ll DIEOUITO U'NlER CO PA?rt, 

Dyo ------,~~,_...--vloo Pr.ea. 

• 

TRINITY •••• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

COR~RATION •LDO. 
7U .0 . • MINO .-r • 

. 
SAN DIEGO COUNTY WATER COMPANY 

SAN DIEGUITO WATER COMPANY 

Col. Bd Fletcher, 
920 ~ighth Street, 

J.OH ANGKJ .. K , CALIF • 

san Diego, California. 

Dear Sir:-

February 1,, 1925. 

. I am handing you herewith on behalf' of Jobn 
Treanor a draft of' a proposed contract providing for an 
escrow with the Union Title Company and the deposit with 
said company in escrow or certain deeds, leases, contracts 
and instruments which are specifically mentioned therein. 

Will you kindly have Judge Sloan go ·over this 
proposed contract and make such suggestions as ·to alter-
ations, including omdsaions or additions as in hie opinion 
will more fully express the understanding which we have 
reached. 

. Please be advised that e also reserve the right 
to suggest ommiseiona or additions or alterations and this 
!or the reason that the contract has been hurriedly prepared. 

U8y we ask you to give this mat~er immediate atten-
tion in order that it may be executed as provided and one or 
the executed contracts filed with the Union Title Company? In 
the meantime, may I suggest that each o! the parties proceed 
with ae much dispatch as possible in eecuring the execution of 
the instruments? 

. In accordance with your verbal request this morning 
I am also returning to you your office copy or the deed which 
you aubmitted for approval so that you may add thereto the 
Hermans and Grammon properties. When these descriptions have 
been added to the propooed deed I will check it • 

• 

GAB-ES 
Bncloaure. 

• 



• 

• 

• 

Februar.1 16, 1925. 

~. G. A. BeCkett, • 
Son DiGCQ Coun tv Wo.ter Co., 
724 so. 3pr.lng Street, 
Los Angeles, C011forn1o.. 
Dear Bl.r~ 

• 

Answering youra of Pabruaey 14th, 

• • 

71111 nay that after the 01Jr90CJ8nt 13 Bi8Ded thoro 

will be no del~ on our pm-t in gettlns tho pe-pera 1n 

enora.rt. 

I have turned over your con trc.ot to 
• • 

. i 

attorney, Judge Sloane, who will wr1 te you . tod.Q.y on 
the sub jeot. 

• 

Yours ver~ tru1y, 

I 

EF:An 

• 

• 

" 

. 1\ • 

h \ . 
• 
\ 

I 
\ 

f{:· 
·1 ') .. 
I 
• 
·\ 

\ 
. 
• 

TRINITY 1 .. 1 

• 

• 
I 

SAN DIEGO COUNTY WATER COMPANY . 
SAN DIEGUITO WATER COMPANY 

f..OH ANOI~LKM, CALIF • 

Ur. Ed Fletcher, 
920 Eighth st~eet, 
San Diego, Cal. 

Dear Sir: 

• 

February 27, 1925. 

CO"eQIItATION aLDO. 
72 • .0. aPJUNQ " · 

I am returning herewith your office couy 
of tne proposed deed to Ur. Treanor and Ur. Henshaw. 
I have not looked over the deed other than to read 
the description for the Lake Hodges Grove acre, 
and this description I do not find in satisfactor.y 
form • 

GA.'B:HP 
Encl. 

l'Uly ' /J n2: t.. 
~· {./.f~ .-



. 
" 

I 
I 
' • 
'-·· 

oh 2, 1925. 

¥z-• G. A • .Beal::ett, -
~an Diego County ·~nter co •• 
Oorporution Bttilding, 
Los Angelos, C:.ll.irornia. 

• 

Donr Sir: 

Answerin r youro of Pob. 2'1th, will so:y 'l!f3 

undera~nndi~~ from Ur. Shrop~h1ra ao that ~on and ho 
h sgroed on the desor1pt1on. UDke any oorraotions 
:JOU see fit, o.nd ao long tlB the titlo oompany will 

• cortify to it it ia satiafaotor.y to us. 

Yours very truly, 

.. 

• 

• 

I 

• 

• 

' 

Unroh G, 1925. 

• 

Ur. o • .&. Bookett, . 
San Diego count1 Water Oo., 
So.n Die go , Oal1f • 

Jly dear l.tr. Boakett : 

As roquoatod yoetorday onoloood find oopy 

or lJr. Troanor 'o rooe1pt g1 ven for tho corti:"ic :.!to a 

of title mentioned therein, aloo oopy of tho lant 

l:."vQDa dood. 

Yo urn vor:~ truly, 

\ • 

• 

• 

, 

• 

• 

• 

• 



- ·-

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

. Jt!troh G, 1926. 

San DleE;O County ~·Inter COI!l}XUlYt 
• 

• 
'124 So . dpr 1ng Street, 
Lo~ ~~ loa, ~q11forn1~. 

Attention: l~. Hecl:ett 

Gen tlaman: 
Incl.o!l .a h~onl tJ1 :tlnd o .nad ncraement 

ne p or y~ :-equea t. 
i.Tr . Ta:1na~nd onoe over t.lt1s rJornlno oaid 

t~t ho \'IOuld t ::o.dr; oqunro :root for oqunre f not, 
~:inC th_ nort11erly point or the Loka nodgeo Grove, 
nnd ctvinc; you tho t no llieceo thn.t yo tt n~kt)rl. for -
the ooutnerly piooo fnolng the h! eh•·;ny. c.nd tbo otrlp 
ofler.d . · . 

l:Y contract mu.cla l not ~onr ".':1 th Ta:tnsond 
\'tnc to Glvo hio nll of th9 Jl!! carr oll lnnd o.bovo tho 
3ZO ~oot contour e~copttne the pieog of lnnd excopted 
c.o pol' docor!ption vdlich r1 e oent you yon. J .. B wo llllve 
oont:'c.c~cd to furnish thooo two pie con to Townnend, 
-rre cannot dolivor ooce to you. 110\"lovor, o.a a J.nnt 
resol"t, I a!ll:ed :~.! "' !'l Jlld to ml:~ no n prloe on the 
t·no pieoan. lie 3Bid he Wott.Jd loo}: then OVOr today Md 
o1 ~e m n :fino.J. on:.r.ver t omorr«1'1. 

!.I:; aueeention in tbo.t no both piooeo only 
scount to ub. u.t u fifth of an a o1·e, you aoospt hiD 
propo:ll tlon ::m1 cit:..IlBe tile dooorlptlon nna. cnt down 
tho araa. :!Ocorulll lJ. 

t:r . Shropohi r e aay.J thore \1111 be no 
neooooity for n anrvO"J, and thnt h9 QOn eend you up 
the la0t'~ deoorlptton o.p_proved b7. the t1 tle oompan7 
;rh!oh \1111 lncl.nde tho t\To pieoen JQtt iltult • e.nd alao 

· the crove trc.ot that I a.1n, ezcopt lng the ono :rtfth 
of an acre thnt 1a be1nt c1ven b1 you 1n exclw.nge. 

Youro vory trnl?• 

• 

• 

• 

• . 

\ 

• 

•• • 

• 
• 

Jtnl.'Oh !l, 1925. 

Son Dieec> CoWlty ~ ·rater Com11QDy, 
724 so. apr~ ntreet, 
Loa Angeloo, Cnl1forn1n. 

-- . 
• 

Attention: t~ . Beckett · 

Gmt1emen: 
I lm.~a had o. mther conference thio afternoon 

with Mr. To\1naond, and he feelo tha.t ho is dolDG the 
decent thine and oto.ndo pat in hi o exch:ul(;e, i.e. -
he will deod you tho proporty mar~ed in fire~~ in oon-
sidorntion O! your deeding him the lll'Oparty nnrked in 
bro\m on map here\vi th n~t:lclted. 

1.tr. Shrop!lhir e ouyo thel•o io o.b2olu tel:r 
no neoeea11Vt. of a. ourvoy in tho fiold ond· tho deal 
onn be oloaed at once. 

Plenoo let me l:n~·r hot7 yon no.nt to handle 
it - whethor we will ~o nhoud nncl I will dood you the 
proJ)e1•ty I control Mel :ron. tnke your own deol. \'lith 
Taunoend in e:::ohtulb~• or do you wloh it done now. 

Yours vory truly • 

EFaAII 

• 



TRIN&TY 111111 

• 

.. SAN DIEGO COUNTY WATER COMPANY 
SAN DIEGUITO WATER CO PANY 

I.!.r. :Ed Fletcher, 
920 Eighth street, 
San Diego, Cal. 

Dear Sir: 

f.OH A. 'GI~LE~ CALIF. 

Uarch 7, 1925. 

CORPOIItATION •LDO, 
72" ao. IP'RINO aT, 

I have your letter of March 6th in reference to the 
descrintion of the Lake Hodges Grove store. I am very much 
disappointed that this matter could not have been settled 
between yourself and Mr. Townsend yesterday. 

I have all the doc~ents which Yr. Treanor and Mr. 
Henshaw are to execute, and am forwarding them tod~ to 
San Francisco for signatures of ur. Griffith Henshaw and 
his wife. The lease of the :Bernardo Store and Hodges Grove 
store is among these papers. This lease must have attached 
an Exhibit 11 A" the description of the Lake Hodges Grove Acre. 

This is a. very ama.ll matter and Ilnve therefore 
used the de&cription sent you in Senator Wright•s letter 
under date of Ua.rch 3rd. I have done this £or the foll.0\71ng 
reasons: 

l. The deacril:ltion of the exception in your trust 
\'tith Townsend at t!le Southern Title Guaranty, is incorrect 
as it now stands. It must be corrected before the title 
co~any can issue a certificate, and it might as well be 
corrected to the for.m used in Senator Wright's letter as to 
some other arbitrary form. 

2. Yr. Cromwell. advises· that he will not be willing to 
approve tne · description,other than that in Senator Wright's 
letter, without making a new survey tG check any amended 
description and ascertain the relation of existing structures 
t~ the amended description. 

3. The amount involved is so small that I do not con-
sider it worth the delays. 

If you cannot make a deal with Townsend to the end 
that when you correct (as you ~ust in any case) the description 
of the exception in the Townsend Trust to that given in 

• 

. • 

Ur. Ed Fletcher . - 2 - 3/?/25 

Senator Wright's letter, it will necessitate a survey and 
re-exeoution of the Hinshaw lease, and probably delay the 
entire escrow for several weeks. 

Uy suggestion is, therefore, that you make your 
deal with T~msend to acquire this small acreage, and I 
see no reason why Townser.d should not accept your proposition 
to htm to sell this back to you on the basis of $200.00 per 
acre, or $40.00 for this l/5 acre. 

As you knovT, Townsend used the Water Compan • s 
property for hie tent and office for several months, and 
the \'later Company made no charge against him for this use. 
It seems only proper, t 1,erefore, that he should be as fe.ir 
in endeavoring to straighten out thia matter of an incorrect 
description. . 

GAB:HP 



t 

• 
• 

... 

J.tnroh 9th, 1925. 

Ur. G. .\. Bool:ott, 
S!lll DieGO County '.ro.tor Co., 
Lon .\n(;oloo, California. 

lJy doar ~ir: 

• 

AlUlworine yonr3 of tho 7th, VJill 89.Y I th'>neht 
I mdo it plain to you. I nold thio proporty nonrly 
n :goar ago to l~. Tovm~ond. ~ho nroporty luls boon doodad 
to th ~outhorn ~itlo Gttl1·:mty Company and it ia wholly 
a. r.n ttor bot\1eon yon and lu·. To\moena.. . 

All I o en dell vor is the land I roto.inod under 
t:1Y agroocont with l~r. '.rormoond, und llr. Shrop3hiro has 
cent ,ou a oopy or tho lc~~l donorintion of tho land thnt 
I huvo rotainod in ormorchip. I am· gllld to holp you o.l1 
I oan aru: tho boat I could do was to got Ur. Tormoond 
to agree to exc~o oqunro foot for oounro foot a.a 
par ~~. Jhropohire c lottor to you. -

I note vfnat :~ou nuy about Townoond · uoins tho 
wator com~ ny proporty for hin tont and offioo for ocvornl 
months. That io true, but. you wore ,.;oll paid for it, for 
t\\-o-thil·do of all tho huntii{i; D.lld fiohin{; roooipta that 
wo cot from tho grove wao on account of Tovmaond 1o 
nctivitioa, of which :ioU t;ot 25 porocnt . • 

Ul" • Shro!)shiro informs oo that tho title cocpony 
will i nsuo a oorti ion to of: title baoed. on tho l.ot,-nl 
doooription \'Jhicll. ho haa propsrod on tho lnnd that I 
reoorvod!; nnd did not ooll to .. Townsend and tho Soutborn 
Title Guaranty Coop!llly will nloo iosuo oorti£1oato or titlo 
to tho land n.mter tho proposed oompromleo botwoen Tovmsond 
nnd yonraol.f na forwarded to :~ou laot saturday by ur. 
unroprhire. W1. tho at tho neooooity of any fur thor anrvey 
1n tho field boing mado • 

Yon ro ,-rr::y truly , 

EF:W! 

TRINITY 1011 

• 

• 
• 

CORfiOkATION BLDO, 
7 24 SO. SftRINO ST. 

• 

SAN DIEGO COUNTY WATER COMPANY 
SAN DIEGUITO WATER COMPANY 

I..OH ANOI~LKH, CALlJI. 

Yr. Ed. Fletcher, 
Fletcher Euilding, 
San Diego, California. 

Dear Sir:-

l.!arch 10, 1925. 

I huve your letter of llnrch 9th regarding the 
matter of the description of the Lake Hodges Grove E .ore. 
The lease nith Hinaha.VI which containn o. deucription of 
this 1.roperty hao gone to San l!"'rc.:.ncioco for execution 
and I c~nnot now subs~itute the new deucription for thut 
outlined in Senator Wright~a letter • 

Regardless of what Ur. Shropshire may feel as 
to the necessity of a new aurvey in the field, our engineer 
states he will not approve the description without mW<:ing 
such a survey. 

As errorG WPre mude in the deocription of the 
exception to tile Tot.nacnd trust, and at5 these erroro must 
in nny case b~ rectified before the Title Company can g~ve 
certificate to the otore acre, I still think that the Vlidest 
thing to do is for you to make o. clenl with Tottnocnd so tha. t 
he \7ill accept the description submitted in Senator Wright • c 
letter and we will all be spared the neceooity of delays in-
cident to the making of a new survey and re-execution of the 
pnpers by Ur. Henshaw and Hr. Trennor • 

I can see no reason wr.y ~e should be penalized 
and forced to enter into negotiations with Townsend just be-
cause l!listakeo werb made in the descriptions in the Tonnsend 
Trust. 

Gl~B-ES 

• 

• 



Llaroh 11, 1925. 

S!ln Diego County Wator co., 
Corporation Building, 
Loo .All&olo a, Col if. 

Attention Ur. G. A. Bookett: 

Gontlocon: 

Rot;arding tho continuation of tho ciBhtoen 
oortifiontoo, tho Union Title Company OBdo ua a 
prioo of ~206 .00 for a continuation of some. If 
aati~faotory to you tho prioo ia to co. 

I have already cado arrm1gcmenta tlith the 
Pirot iiationul R9.nk or Loa An6elee, and tho Southorn 
Trunt 8: Commoroo :&mk of' San Diego • ODlloolliDG tho 
notos oiencd by Uooara . Tronnor and HenShaw. 

The Union Titlo r.ocpany oaid tho Treanor-
Flotchor oontraot wno not yot in oaorow with tho Union 
Title Cocpany. but onlof.la I hoar from you to the 
oontr~ I VJi1_ co ahead ·.·rith the bringing down of 
the ocl~ifioatoa of t 1tlo, ohowing tho proporty is 
froo and cloar in Tronnor and ~'letchor, as ncroeB. 
upon in tho Tronnor-Fle tohor oontraot. 

Yours very truJ y • 

I 

• 

·. ·--

I • 

• 

' 
~ 
' 

, , 
/ , 

• 

• 

llnroh 13, 1925. 

lh·. G. A. Beol:ott , 
blUl DioBO county •later Co., 
Loo .Angoleo, California. 
lly doo.r Sir: 

r~nclonod find letter from ~ · .. ·• !j]lropohiro 
r a\\ -

which io o:xplnnstory. Thia ~ao ngroed upon last oprinc 
• 

1o o. rnattor of official rcoord, and it cannot bo ohansed. 
I p~ofor to havo you necotiatc ~ith tu·. 

Tolmoond, fo1· I hnvo done tho boot I could for you. 
Yotu·o vory truly, 

• 

• 

• 

• 



TRIN~ UBI • 

SAN DIEGO COU TY WATER COMPANY 
SAN DIEGUITO WATER COMPANY 

~r· Ed Fletcher, 
920 Eighth Street, 
Se.n Diego, Ca.l. 

Dear Sir: 

f.OH A!SGULK , CALIF. 

Uarch 13, 1925. 

~llien I was last in your office we discussed 

COIItfiOftATION aLDO. 
7 24 ao. 8fiiJUNO &T. 

tile certificates of title and you referred l!le to your letter 
of February 28, 1924 with which wel·e enclosed certain 
certificates of title covering the Tom Carroll, Jtm Carrol~. 
Chapman, and Eucalyptus Culture . • and Nulton properties. 

I have gone to considerable trouble to locate 
these certificates and on re-readinr; your letter find that 
following the list o~ the certificates you say, "all these 
certificates show only between the 315 ani 330 foot contour". 

0 

. From t .lis I assume that they are not at all the 
c~rt~:ricates we want. Can you give me any inforr.ta.tion re-
garding certificates ahcming the :.~~opertiea above the 330 foot 
contour. 

ly yours, 

a&z:ar-----
• 

GAB:HP 

TRINITY 18111 COIIti'OitATIOH 81.00. 
724 so. aftlltiHO n . 

SAN DIEGO COUNTY WATER COMPANY 
SAN DIEGUITO WATER COMPANY 

?Jr. Ed Fletcher, 
920 Ei~hth Street, 
San Diego, Cal. 

Dear Sir: 

!!arch 23, 1925. 

I believe that Senator Wricht he.a advised Judge 
Sloane of the fact that we hnve n~ce~ all our documents .. 
and papers in connection ~ith the agreem~~t with llr. Treanor 
and yourself under date of t:arch 5th, in escro".7 at the 
Union Titlr Insurance Company. The escrow number is 139647. 
If you will advise when your :r:apers have been pl~.ced in the 
escrow ~e will be glad to go over a~c and facil1tate the 
closing of the escrow in ever.y poaalble ~ay . 

There are certain leas ea on lands which you are 
conveying which are to be turned. over to l!r. Treanor outside 
of the escrow, together with settlement of accounts in con-
nection with these leases. I have in mind such leases as 
you have m~le on the Treanor-Fletcher lands and the Treanor-
T~lor lands. Will you :please advise when you are ready to 
go into these matters with the writer? 

GA13:HP 

) 

/ , 

I 

-

' . 



llr. C. J,. !!ocl:ott • 
s~n Di ogo CountL.' ·.;atol" Company, 
Lon Aneeloo, California. 

• 

Encloood find description to tho proporty 

thioh I oun ut l·!lko flodr;cc Grovo . This io tho only 

lund th.l.l.t I rooorvcd undor my nt.:rocmt:'.nt with l:r. Townoond 

nne. tl:ic daac "'.~ iption mn~ t be satisfactory to ~lOU unloas 

you make oomo aatl ni'actor;? o~ch ..... !ll;o •.•.'ith Ur. Tor.noond. 

Unloos I h, !\r from yon to tho contrary thio 

v.·acl:, I· :till cxoonto the dood to tho abovo a.nd "lUt it 
~ 

in oaorow \lith tho titlo comoany. 

-~ u ·· •• • . ..-....: . . . 
. . 

not royicwod 
after diotation 

• 

Yo:tro V C'l''9 truly. 

• 

• 

,..., .. "l•••n 

• 

I • t • 

SAN DIEGO COUNTY WATER C O MPANY 
SAN DIEGUITO WATER COMPANY 

llr. Ed Fletcher, 
920 Eighth St., 
San Diego, Calif. 

Dear Sir: 

October 14, 1 925. 

CORPORATION &.DO . 
7a• .O, S,.IUHO ST, 

You are hereby notified that San Dieguito 'later 
Company. in accordo.nc e with 1 ts agreement 1i th you dated 
September 18, 1924, regarding the so-callec.l ''Fenton Ranch", 
has elected to • and desires to, retain that pot~tion of the 
land descri~ ed in said a greement lying between ~te 330 foot 
and 395 foot elevations; and you are further notified to 
re~ove all improvements from said r~served portion of land 
i mmediately, and to cease the use of said land and surrender 
t he same in accordance nith the ter.ma of said contract. 

In order to deter.mine the acreage of that portion 
eo elected to be retained and paid for as provided in the 
contract, surveys o!" the contours should be run. Since both 
parties m .l! doubtless desire the recordation of a map showing 
the boundary line common to the property retained ~~ that 
deeded you under the ter.ms of the agreement, jt would seem 
proper that a surveyor aatisfactor.y to both parties now be 
selected. We therefore suggest for your consideration either 
llr. :Butler, formerly County Surveyor of San Diego County, or 
l!r. Paul Watson of San Diego. Kindly advise us whether a 
survey by one of these men Vlill be acceptable to you. 

AS soon as e. survey llas been made arrl the acreage 
deter.mined, the instruments referred to in the contract can be 
drawn aJ"r. executed by both parties • 

> 

GAB:HP 
• 



• 

• 

• 

• 

t • . ' 

Ootobor 16, 1925. 

San Diesuito later Company, 
Corporation Buildins, 
Los ..lngoloo, California. 

• 

Attention u. A. Beckett 
Gentlemen: 

• 

.\noworing youra o!" ~he 14·:;h. will csy tho.t it 
oakes no difference to mo r:hich pBrty mnkoo tho Bllrvey. 
An anon us a onr~ey is an'lxnittod to mo I will r..avc my own 
ont:ineor oheci: it up, which can bo dono oaoily in a day 
or two. 

:!y o~pariance han boen tha. t !.U•. •rata on will 
O-"'{podi to tho \'IOrk as comparod. to !Jr. Butler, btt I 
balieve both or thor! are thoroly noouro.to. 

I a~ ontitlod to a .roanonablo timo to rooove 
tho impr ovemonto. Plea eo let ce know ii" yon wish them 
rcmovod . boforc \'10 cnko a ...sattlol':lOnt and I am paid wllat is 
oot'ling to me. .Aflproxaintoly what in the dato that 
I ·.·dll be paid. 

I have tho ~anch rentod on a month to month 
baois to lir. ·.1. B. Harboll. Ho is pay 1n8 me ello.oo a month. 
Do you r1iah to keep him on thore, or make eo!!1e arrange-
monte with hio in rolntion thoroto ? x:r eo, I will tnko 
tho m3ttor up ~ith him, unlooo you prefer to tBko it up 
with hie direot. Hie address .ie Encondido, California. . 

I intend to removo tho bi.s honoo immediately, 
but if you will siva me thirty da3e' notloe to move the 
~eat of tho improvements, I will lease thom to Harbell for 
"10.00 a rnonth to ouit your convon1onoe, and Harboll oan 
Ptl3t you ClOO .oo n month until ouch time o.e tho water 
ooop~ny turns it ovor to tho oity. This refer& to tho 
land between the 330 nnd 395 foot contour, und is just a 
Btll)t;eation. It will be hard i'or ~ou to ront the lllnda for 
t:ley roasonublo rental without having tho improvements thero • 

Youra truly, 

EF:KUI 

# 

• 

. . 

. , 

Ootobor 20, 1925 • 

San Di~ito ijator Company, 
Corporation Building, 
Leo Augoloa, California. 

Gontlomen: 

• 

• 

Attention Llr. Gnrner A. Bool:ott 

In reading yot~ letter of Octobor 1~, 1925 agnin 

I ooe :~on refer to o.creomont with me dntoo Sopteobor lOth 
1924. \co or ding to 1n3 r ooordo tho a&Toeoent of 

Soptombor lOth, 1924 ':/as roturnod to the Ti~lo Company 

in »ooombor, qnd tho final agrooment ~1ns dated 

Dcob.ubor 2~th, 1924, \·thich vro.a tho contract put in 

esorow With the Southorn Titlo Gtmrant3 Company and 

rooordod. 
Kimly confirm my tmlerstnnding that the 

date of tho agreement referrod to in your lottor of 

October 14th io Deoembor 29th, 1924 inotead of September 
• 

10, 1924. 
Yours truly, 

EF:KL!d 



• 

• • 

• • • • 

Snn Diogo, Cnl.ifornio., 
Oatobor 20, 1925. 

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I ltoroby o~i~ to SA~l DIEGO Tl\UST ~ SAVIUGS 

DAUK all 'lilY right, titlo o.nd intorout in o.nd to thnt oorlain ABroemont 

cado o.nd ontorod into tho 29th do.y or Dooocbor, 1924, by and bot\7oon 

5Q.n Dioauito \7a.tor Compnny, n. corporation, nnd Ed Flotollor, or Sari Dioco, 
Ct:U.ir omin. 

. 
' ' TPUNrtY ..... .. 
~ 

• 

.... 

\ 
\ COitl"'ftATION at DO. 

7Z4 •o. ·~ftiH.oJ SY, 
• 

SAN DIEGO COUNTY WATER COMPANY 
SAN DIEGUITO WATER COMPANY 

Ur. Ed Fletcher, 
920 Eighth Street, 
5an Diego, Calif. 

Dear Sir: 

LOH ASOIU .. I:U4, •,.\.J,.JJ'. 

October 30, 1925. 

• 

Replying to your letter of October 2?th, we 
note that it is agreeable to you ~hat a survey of the 330 and 
395 foot contour linea on the Fenton property be mad~ by 
Ur. Watson oh a cost-~lue basis at a maximum cost of $800.00. 
Af~er writing you on October 23rd we were able to lo~ate a 
survey' run by the Santa Fe Land ImproVetll"!nt Company as to 
the 330 foot contour. This survey was made several years 
ago and doubtless you are tamiliar with it. I am enclosing 
a blueprint, however, for your files. When this map and 
the field notes were located we furniohed ~. Watson a copy 
and notified him that so far as we were concerned it would 
not be necessary to run the 330 foot contour again. He 
agreed, therefore, r.o run the , 395 foot contour on the coat-
Pl''o basis. By finding this map the cost to both parties 
should therefore be reduced. 

--

In regard to the time for the removal of build-
ings, Y.OU will note that the agreement, on page 4, pro~idea 
th~t your right to use the land, or anypart of it, ceases 

· immediately upon our election to retain the property belo~ 
the 395 foot elevation. Since you have no right to use 
the ~roperty after the date of our election, it seems clear 
that you should remove the improvements immediately following 
such election, providing, of course, that you should have a 
reasonable time after such election within which to do this. 
We feel that the thirty days requested by you in your letter 
of October 16t 1925, is a reasonable ttme. We are, however, 
willing to allow you an additional ten days, or until November 
24, 1925, if' you need additional time • 

. You will note from the attached blueprint that 
certain improvements li~ below. the 330 foot contour. As our 
agreement with you covers only that portion o~ the Fenton 
Ranch above the 330 .foot elevation, it is our understanding 
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l ' r. Ed Fletcher - 2 - 10/30/25 

tr~t such buildings as lie below an elevation of 330 r t 
are not to be removed. ee 

. llr • l!cFudden will get in touch with llr. Harbell 
regard2nB an extension of his lease . Sever al other nartiea 
a.re looking at the ranch and we will of c curse make the 
best ~ossible lease . 

GAB:liP 
Encl • 

• . 

'. . \ .. . 

• 
• . 
• • 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

, .. 

• 

Bov&mher 4, 1926. 

son DieGO county Water Oompan,., 
724 so. Spr1~ Street, 
Los Anselea, ODJ.lfornm. 

Attention 1 ~. Boac tt 
Gentlemen: 

Answering yours of votob er 30th wi th c ·p 
or 330 :foot o ontour· as rmde by the santa. Pe Laud 
I :..--provensllt Compen~, will sa.,- tho.t the~e 1s probably 
an error ln the ourvq, a.ooar41J:8 to 1.n1'ormn.t1on I · 
received by telephone last night. There is n c ert ain 
pleoe of lan! on Vlh1oh the dai%7 barn i e loosted 
that 1e above the 330 foot oontour. ur. UoPadden ~as 
there, rM the snrvey himself, o.Dl I unders tand lula 
oheoked the erl'Or. Ho"Wevar, t he flmJ survey of !!r. 
~e.tson wlll determine. 

• I am oure the courts would i nterpr et 1 t 
that you have not elected to purduloe the proper\v 
until you ·mvo )'Sid for it. You mi(·ht eleot oo to 
do • but you oannot el oat so to do until yon have mad 

· the Bttl!'veyo, detemined the amouut, and paid me the 
amount that 1a oomlrlB' to me. I do not see tmt you 
have an7 r Jght to order us to remove SDY 1mprovemnta 
unt U you mve made r.oymmt thereof • and that wo are 
entitled to o. reaoomble time thereafter. I oons14er 
a reasonable tlroo thirty dn,a, and if you Yllll send 
clown a oh for the IJDount a s soon as the sarvey 1a 
oompleted, I w 111 a rea to ranO';e tbB improvements 
Withili 121a,rty days from tbe day I reoel ve the money, 

·. ana reoeS.ve 1D add1 tion a deed to the bal.anoe of the 
Fenton Property, e.a per oontraot • 

I am etart1~ this week to remove tba 
house on the hill. It wtll probably take two weelcB. 
I am plonnlng 1D dispose of the otbe1' improvemants 
to lire Ho.rbell, \lhioh be hos agreed to bu7 lD o nae 
he aceoureo a lease of tha land • Kt oPacldtn baa 
promleed hlm G lease prcrr1cUng 1t 1a aat1Bfaotor.v to 

' 



I 
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Kr Rhodes, Olt7 JJanager. Kr. Bho4eo me prom1ee4 11r. 
Barbell to wztlt a l.ettezt w~ to Kr. JLora44en gl"f118 
ur. · JdoFaddeo authorlt;r to mke a 1 ase wher 1D Barbell 
luis a reaooooble tlme to remove hie lm!t:'OTeDDta. If 
a leo.se of this klnd oonnot be m4e 1hle oom1J2B eek, 
satlsfootor7 to ur. Harbell, an4 JJr. Jiarbell will. not 
bay his improvements fro.,~ me, I shall ooumem to r -
move th& baloMe of the 1mtroTfiD8nts on! oomplete the 
removal of earm within a reasonable time. The surv87 
ln the flel4 will be oomplete4 tomorrm or next day, 
and Ne should lBve a complete report by the last of 
the week. .~ 

I wont to cooperate Vii th you ln every 
\163 I oo.n, and ask 1hn t yon do likewise. 

~indly acknowledge reoelpt of this letter, 
ar.l oblig • 

• 

• 

' 

• 
I , 

• 

very slno~1'ely yours, 

• 

• 

• 

• • • 

• 



- . 

Received at ... Pirr .. s .. . ! n " lir. , -
1~ CO R 34 RUSH 
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Losangelea 101 6a Bov 27 1926 
Bel Flet oher 

92o Eighth st LSandiego .. 
ge figa.ra ro!)orted b~ Uatac,n doe not correspond with awn 

oalled for your Escrow instraot ions Union Trttst Compan7 b7 .fo~y - -. . 
dollars atop our check 1n hands of trl18t a·ompany k1Ddl7 

yow: eaorow 1nstrnot1ons • 

• • - • 
100l7Am • 

• 

, 
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llovenber 26, 1925. 

Ur. G. A. Bookett, 
san Diego County ~ater Com~ny, 
724 so. SprinB Street, 
Loa Ansoles, California •. 

Dear Sir: • 

J.nowerl~ yours of november 24\h, 
will u~ your l~. Crcmwell brought the mp over 
yeetordQ¥ e.s prepared by l!r. Wata.1n , ani I signod 
it. 

The developed n ren, deductins tho 
oounty rooda,1s 16~ nares I believe. 

1 ve filed wl th tho Union 'J.'rus t 
Compeey this deed, duly signed and Def~rgledged bJ 
Jatrs. Fletohe:r ond m7Belf, E!loro:t f J. I) • 

Inoloaed find oopy of 1notrLtot1ons. 

~ours ~er,y truly, 

EFS/J! 



• 

June l7, 1938. 

llr. Garner Beckett, 
~an Diego Coun~ 'ater Co:npany 
Corporation Building 
Los Angeles. Cali!ornia. 

~ dear Beckett& 

The Cs] 1 fornia Outing Company tell dolln on us completely 
and we hAve had to foreclose. 1b.is pertains to eertof.n lands 
along tho shores or Lnlce Hodges and af'!ects the right or wey tor 
the road. 

In 1936 in tho suit to quiet title the Cnlii"ornia 
Outing Company 1 the &n Diego ater Supply C,oaapany and ourselves 
were the detenda.nts, and Mr. L•E•Cluse .furnish ;you the necessary 
papers for signature. ie cannot get our money tor the right or 
wey blld everyth1ng is stalled until you sign the papers. 1f,y 
understanding is that you have no interest in the hnd •h.o.tsoever 
where the right or vey fo1 road purposes is located. 

C,..n you not take some prompt action in this matter 
and send doun the papers to the councy. As I understand 1 t it is 
only e. technictU.ity ud you are not involved in any sy. Io~ 
early attention to this ll18tter would bo greatly apprecinted, aa 
you have the orig1 no] plpers' so Ur. Daniels or the County ~urveyor• 8 
ot£1ce intorms us, gi :. you by Ur. L'E'Cluse 

Your~ s!ncer~, 

EFK 

• 
. ~ -

• • 

SAN DIEGO WATER SUPPLY COMPANY 
621 SOUTH HOPE STREET 

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 

June 21, 1938 

Col. Ed. Fletcher, 
1018 Ninth Avenue, 
San Diego, California. 

Dear Col. Fletcher: 

I have your letter ~~ the 17th regardll .g 
papers incident to a road right-of-way. I am not 
familiar with these but will take the matter up with 
Mr. Cromwell as soon as he returns from Stanford, · 
where he is attending his daughter's gradua.tion. I 
shall ask him to get in touch vii th you at his early 
convenience and reel sure that between you the matter 
can be satisfactorily worked out. 
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June 2~, 19~ 

bnll Diego \•ater ~u,..ply Co., 
621 ~o . nope ~trcet 
Los Ang~le~ J Col i fornia 

!ttention;-llr,Garrer lt,Becket~ 

!fy dear .ilr. Beckett; 

ThaJU:S kincil.y !or your tter of the 21st and your 

prompt reply. 

naeneYE:r I cun be or bE:rvice to the •.ater Co;zspaoy ,~ 

do not bttsithte t~ cull ou me. 
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